
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3217
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011
RAPID ACTION FORCE
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up more training centres of the Rapid Action Force in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the names of the places identified therefor and the time by which the said centres are likely to be set up; and

(c) the total expenditure likely to be incurred in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT)

(a): No, Madam. The Government has not approved any proposal to set up more training centres of the Rapid Action Force in the Country.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of the reply given to (a) above.
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